Filename: PROC055B(001)_BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 26-04-2021 21:58:02
MMWCAS-DSP-EVM
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PROC055 Any
C1, C2,
C137,
C624, C625
5 47uF CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71A476KE15
L
MuRata
C3, C6, C9,
C12, C15,

C104,
C107,
C110,
C113,
C116,
C119,
C122,
C125,
C128,
C131,
C132,
C143,
C248,
C253,
C364,
197 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R70J104KA01
D
MuRata
C4, C7,
C10, C13,

C11, C14,
C17, C20,
C23, C40,
C43, C46,
C49, C52,
C55, C58,
C75, C78,
C81, C84,
C87, C90,
C93, C106,
C109,
C112,
C115,
C118,
C121, C124
28 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0201 0201 GRM033R71C102KA01
D
MuRata
C24, C25,
C26, C59,
C60, C61,
C426,
C432,
C439,
C450,
C471,
C501,
C502,
C504, C505
15 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188Z71A475ME15
D
MuRata
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
C27, C62,
C152,
C154,
C156,
C158,
C198,
C202,
C203,
C204,
C205,
C206,
C207,
C208,
C209,
C210,
C211,
C212,
C213,
C214, C215
21 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61C225KE11
D
MuRata
C30, C33,
C37, C65,

C333,
C340,
C349,
C355,
C359,
C427,
C522,
C528,
C534,
C540,
C545,
C550,
C559,
C562,
C575,
36 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7T, 0603 0603 GRM188D71A106MA73
D
MuRata
C138 1 4700pF CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R8BB472 Yageo
C139 1 12pF CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 CL05C120JB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C140 1 3300pF CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R9BB332 Yageo
C147,
C149,
C261,
C262,
C263,
C264,
C265,
C315,
C316,
C317, C318
11 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B104KP5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C155, C159 2 560pF CAP, CERM, 560 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B561KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C160,
C161, C469
3 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 20%, X7R, 0402 0402 UMK105B7104MV-FR Taiyo Yuden
C162,
C163, C468
3 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 0805
0805 GCM21BR71H105KA03
K
MuRata
C164,
C165, C466
3 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0805 0805 GRM21BC71E106KE11
L
MuRata
C166 1 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805 0805YC224KAT2A AVX
C167 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 1206
1206 GCM31CR71H225KA55
L
MuRata
C168,
C170, C184
3 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15
L
MuRata
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
C169, C177 2 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B224KO5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C171,
C172, C173
3 220uF CAP, TA, 220 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, 0.7 ohm, SMD 7343-31 T491D227K006AT Kemet
C174,
C200,
C216,
C217,
C220,
C222,
C224,
C226,
C228,
C230,
C232, C583
12 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61E475KE11
D
MuRata
C175, C180 2 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R7BB103 Yageo
C176, C182 2 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B103KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C178, C193 2 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R9BB101 Yageo America
C179 1 Cap Ceramic 56pF 50V C0G 5% SMD 0402 125C
Paper T/R
0402 (1005 Metric) CL05C560JB5NNNC Samsung
C181 1 2700pF CAP, CERM, 2700 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B272KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C183 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0201 0201 GRM033R71C222KA88
D
MuRata
C185,
C186,
C187,
C188, C189
5 100uF CAP, TA, 100 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, 0.1 ohm, SMD 7343-31 T495D107M016ATE100 Kemet
C190,
C247,
C252,
C350,
C356, C360
6 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 0402B103K6R3CT Walsin
C191, C192 2 0.033uF CAP, CERM, 0.033 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R8BB333 Yageo
C194 1 22pF CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 CC0402JRNPO9BN220 Yageo
C195 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B102KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C196,
C197,
C237,
C238,
C239,
C240,
C241, C242
8 18pF CAP, CERM, 18 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 CC0402JRNPO9BN180 Yageo
C199,
C201,
C235,
C236,
C243,
C244,
C245,
C249,
C250, C358
10 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R8BB104 Yageo
C218,
C219,
C221,
C223,

C278,
C279,
C281,
C282,
C283,
C284,
C285,
C286,
C288,
C289,
C290,
C291,
C292,
C293,
C295,
86 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71A224KE01
D
MuRata
C347, C348 2 27pF CAP, CERM, 27 pF, 25 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 C0402C270J3GAC7867 Kemet
C377,
C378,
C379, C380
4 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0201 0201 GRM033C71C104KE14
D
MuRata
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
C388,

C492,
C507,
C508,
C509,
C510,
C511,
C512,
C513,
C514,
C515,
C516,
C517,
C518,
C519,
C520, C521
27 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R70J105KA12
D
MuRata
C422,
C429,
C438,
C447, C465
5 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 0603B474K6R3CT Walsin
C425,
C431,
C449, C470
4 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15
D
MuRata
C462, C464 2 330pF CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C331K5RACTU Kemet
C472,
C503, C506
3 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X6S, 0805 0805 C2012X6S1A226M125
AC
TDK
C564, C566 2 220pF CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CC0402KRX7R9BB221 Yageo
C584,
C605, C609
3 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 CL05B103KA5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C585 1 3.3uF CAP, CERM, 3.3 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C2012X7R1C335K125
AB
TDK
C597, C598 2 6.2pF CAP, CERM, 6.2 pF, 50 V,+4.032/-4.032%, C0G/NP0,
0402
0402 GJM1555C1H6R2CB01
D
MuRata
C602,
C607,
C617, C618
4 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7S, 0201 0201 GRM033C71A104KE14
D
MuRata
D1, D2 2 28V Diode, TVS, Uni, 28 V, SMC SMC SMCJ28A Fairchild Semiconductor
D3, D4, D5,

R86, R89,
R90, R91,
R95, R100,
R104,
R105,
R114,
R115,
R116,
R125,
R126,
R127,
R128,
R129,
R130,
R131,
188 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R11, R12,
R14, R15,
R16, R17,

R102,
R103,
R106,
R107,
R108,
R113,
R123,
R124,
R135,
R136,
R137,
R138,
R141,
R142,
R148,
101 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R52 1 11k RES, 11 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040211K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R53 1 86.6k RES, 86.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040286K6FKED Vishay-Dale
R54 1 12k RES, 12 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040212K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R55, R81,
R97
3 16k RES, 16 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040216K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R65 1 1.27k RES, 1.27 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K27FKED Vishay-Dale
R66 1 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K99FKED Vishay-Dale
R70 1 3.57k RES, 3.57 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K57FKED Vishay-Dale
R71 1 1.69k RES, 1.69 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K69FKED Vishay-Dale
R73 1 1.50k RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K50FKED Vishay-Dale
R75, R523 2 0.005 RES, 0.005, 1%, 4 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2728 2728 CSSH2728FT5L00 Stackpole Electronics Inc
R77, R93 2 49.9 RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249R9FKED Vishay-Dale
R79 1 49.9k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale
R83 1 15.0k RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040215K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R87, R94,
R117,
R118,
R119,
R120,
R121,
R122, R471
9 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale
R92, R396 2 100k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale
R96 1 84.5k RES, 84.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040284K5FKED Vishay-Dale
R98 1 39k RES, 39 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040239K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R101 1 100k RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KDHED
P
Vishay-Dale
R109, R110 2 1.6k RES, 1.6 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K60JNED Vishay-Dale
R111, R112 2 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K00FKED Vishay-Dale
R150,
R151,
R152,
R153,

Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R175,
R179,
R209,
R214,
R220,
R221,
R222,
R223,
R224,
R504,
R506,
R508,
R510,
R511, R512
15 4.7k RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale
R181,
R182,
R183,
R215, R216
5 240 RES, 240, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402240RJNED Vishay-Dale
R219 1 11.0k RES, 11.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040211K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R226, R228 2 5.76k RES, 5.76 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04025K76FKED Vishay-Dale
R234, R236 2 2.49k RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale
R242,
R275,
R276,
R277,
R278,
R279,
R280,
R387,
R388,
R389,
R391,
R533, R537
13 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0DHED
P
Vishay-Dale
R243,
R244,
R245,
R378,
R384, R385
6 220 RES, 220, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402220RJNED Vishay-Dale
R266,
R267,
R310,
R311,
R334,
R335,
R558, R559
8 2.20k RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K20FKED Vishay-Dale
R268,
R269,
R270,
R271,
R272, R273
6 33 RES, 33, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040233R0JNED Vishay-Dale
R281,
R282,
R283,
R284,

R423,
R424,
R425,
R426,
R427,
R428,
R429,
R430,
R431,
R432,
R433,
R434,
R435,
R436,
R437,
35 10.0 RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210R0FKED Vishay-Dale
R292,
R304,
R305,
R306, R307
5 47k RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R355,
R356,
R357,
R358,
R359,
R360,
R369,
R382,
R528, R530
10 1.0k RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K00JNED Vishay-Dale
R383 1 12.0k RES, 12.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402 CRCW040212K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R390 1 2.0k RES, 2.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K00JNED Vishay-Dale
R392, R393 2 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 CRCW02010000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R395 1 47 RES, 47, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040247R0JNED Vishay-Dale
R398 1 680k RES, 680 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402680KJNED Vishay-Dale
R399 1 330k RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402330KJNED Vishay-Dale
R457, R466 2 10.0 RES, 10.0, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RT0603BRD0710RL Yageo America
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R470,
R472,
R473,
R474,
R477,
R478,
R479,
R480,
R482,
R484,
R485,
R486,
R487,
R491,
R492,
R493,
R497,
R498, R499
19 422 RES, 422, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402422RFKED Vishay-Dale
R475,
R476,
R481,
R483,
R488,
R489,
R490,
R494,
R495,
R496,
R500,
R501, R502
13 510 RES, 510, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402510RJNED Vishay-Dale
R503 1 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale
R538, R539 2 50 RES, 50, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402 504L50R0FTNCFT AT Ceramics
R557 1 200k RES, 200 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402 CRCW0402200KJNED Vishay-Dale
S1, S2, S3 3 Switch, SPST-NO, Off-Mom, 0.05 A, 12 VDC, TH 7.3x6.5mm TL1105RF160Q E-Switch
S4 1 DIP Switch, SPST, 6Pos, Slide, SMT 8.75x6.2mm TDA06H0SB1 C&K Components

FID5, FID6
0 Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A N/A N/A
J2, J4, J6,
J8
0 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin, TH Header 2x1 90120-0122 Molex
R88, R144,
R261,
R262,
R301,
R340,
R342,
R344,
R346,
R509, R555
0 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R99 0 9.1k RES, 9.1 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04029K10JNED Vishay-Dale
R227,
R229,
R230,
R231,